
Rankinglistan baseras på resultat ifrån följande tävlingar: 
 
Amberg, Bennets, Carlsson Trippeln, DM väst, Gävle slalomcup, Hofors Energi Masters, Jack 
Travers, Junior EM, Kräftcupen, Lida Cup, Marberg Open,  Oldboys NM, Recetto 
International, Roquebrune, San Gervasio, Scandinavian Masters, Slåstad Open, SM 
Linköping, Svallvågen Open, Sweden Cup Graninge, Sweden Cup Matfors, Swiss Spring 
Open, Tri Lakes, U J U-21 SM Svanen, U-21 EM, Youth EM, Varberg Open, VM Linz. 
 
Herrar Ungdom 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Lasse Lindén VSK Svanen U 3 55 13 Varberg Open 

2 Adam Jansson Arvika VSK U 3 55 16 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

3 Vilgot Österlund Nyköpings VSK U 1 55 16 Carlsson Trippeln 

4 Emil Moell Lambarö VSK U 3,5 55 18,25 Lida Cup 

5 Johan Idehaag Nyköpings VSK U 2 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

6 Tobias Pettersson VSK Kringlan U 4 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

7 Martin Jackson Sandvikens SS U 3 52 18,25 Marberg Open 

8 Albert Jonsson Sunne VSK U 1,5 52 18,25 Svallvågen Open 

9 Patrik Öhman Mariestads VSK  U 2 49 18,25 DM Väst 

10 Andreas Ohlsson Cascade Ski Club U 1 49 18,25 DM Väst 

11 Gustav Jakobssén Lambarö VSK U 3 46 18,25 Lida Cup 

12 Johan Morssing- 
Vilén 

Nora VSK U 4 43 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

13 Felix Blomqvist Nora VSK U 2 40 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

14 Martin Ottosson Göteborgs VSK U 3 34 18,25 DM Väst 

15 Viktor Johansson Mariestads VSK U 1 34 18,25 DM Väst 

 
Damer Ungdom 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Jennifer Täfvander Matfors VSK U 2 55 16 Sweden Cup Matfors 

2 Josefin Widén Lambarö VSK U 3 55 18,25 Marberg Open 

3 Matilda Moström Matfors VSK U 4 46 18,25 Sweden Cup Graninge 

4 Lovisa Brännström Borås VSK U 2 46 18,25 DM Väst 

5 Sofia Jansson Arvika VSK U 4,25 43 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

6 Emelie Bååth Nora VSK U 6 40 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

7 Tove Johansson Linköpings VSK U 3,5 40 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

8 Sigrun Bergstrand Lambarö VSK U 1 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

9 Julia Karlsson Lambarö VSK U 0,5 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

10 Jenny Malmström Borås VSK U 2 37 18,25 DM Väst 

11 Olivia Lindberg VSK Kringlan U 3,5 34 18,25 Lida Cup 

12 Viktoria Ottosson Göteborgs VSK U 2 34 18,25 DM Väst 

12 Jennie Öhman Mariestads VSK U 2 34 18,25 Lida Cup 

14 Kristina Ziethén Borås VSK U 1 34 18,25 Kräftcupen 

 
Herrar Junior 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Daniel Efverström Gävle VSK J 4 58 12 San Gervasio 

2 Johan Efverström Gävle VSK J 3 58 12 Tri Lakes 

3 Oskar Vikström Älvkarleby VSK J 5 58 13 Mocalieri Cup 



4 Martin Nordh Nora VSK J 1 58 13 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

5 Niclas Garplind Linköpings VSK J 5 58 14,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

6 Henrik Nilsson Bromölla VSK J 4 58 14,25 Marberg Open 

7 Martin Rosén Linköpings VSK J 2 58 14,25 Lida Cup 

8 Jacob Sejnelid Vänersborgs VSK J 6 58 16 DM Väst 

9 Emil Lund Alingsås VSK J 4 58 16 Svallvågen Open 

10 Johan Franzén Lidköpings VSK J 3 58 16 Varberg Open 

11 David Widén Lambarö VSK J 2,5 58 16 Gävle slalomcup 

12 Linus Ohlsson Cascade Ski Club J 0,5 58 16 DM Väst 

13 Tobias Jackson Sandvikens SS J 3 58 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

14 Per Troedsson Karlstads VSK J 2,5 58 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

15 Johan Thyr Göteborgs VSK J 2,25 58 18,25 DM Väst 

16 Lasse Lindén VSK Svanen U 3 55 13 Varberg Open 

17 Adam Jansson Arvika VSK U 3 55 16 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

18 Vilgot Österlund Nyköpings VSK U 1 55 16 Carlsson Trippeln 

19 Jakob Jansson VSK Kringlan J 5 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

20 Emil Moell Lambarö VSK U 3,5 55 18,25 Lida Cup 

21 Johan Idehaag Nyköpings VSK U 2 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

22 Tobias Pettersson VSK Kringlan U 4 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

23 Carl-Martin Idehaag Nyköpings VSK J 3 52 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

23 Martin Jackson Sandvikens SS U 3 52 18,25 Marberg Open 

25 Gustav Andersson Karlstads VSK J 2,25 52 18,25 Slåstad Open 

26 Robin Hofmann VSK Kringlan J 2 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

27 Albert Jonsson Sunne VSK U 1,5 52 18,25 Svallvågen Open 

28 Vilhelm Müller VSK Kringlan J 3 49 18,25 Lida Cup 

29 Patrik Öhman Mariestads VSK  U 2 49 18,25 DM Väst 

30 Andreas Ohlsson Cascade Ski Club U 1 49 18,25 DM Väst 

31 Gustav Jakobssén Lambarö VSK U 3 46 18,25 Lida Cup 

32 Johan Morssing- 
Vilén 

Nora VSK U 4 43 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

33 Jonas Rodhin Cascade Ski Club J 5 40 18,25 DM Väst 

34 Niclas Andersson Silvköparens VSK J 2,5 40 18,25 Gävle slalomcup 

35 Felix Blomqvist Nora VSK U 2 40 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

36 Ludvig Boström Sigtuna VSK J 1 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

37 Martin Ottosson Göteborgs VSK U 3 34 18,25 DM Väst 

38 Viktor Johansson Mariestads VSK U 1 34 18,25 DM Väst 

 
Damer Junior 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Sandra Gustavsson Moheds VSK J 3,5 55 14,25 Marberg Open 

2 Lisa Francke Bromölla VSK J 2,5 55 14,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

2 Sara  Westerlund Lida VSK J 2,5 55 14,25 Marberg Open 

4 Madelen  Pantzare Hofors BVK J 2 55 14,25 SM Linköping 

5 Camilla Broström Nacka VSK J 3,5 55 16 Lida Cup 

6 Jennifer Täfvander Matfors VSK U 2 55 16 Sweden Cup Matfors 

7 Fanny Haglund Hofors BVK J 4 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

8 Josefin Widén Lambarö VSK U 3 55 18,25 Marberg Open 

9 Nicole Hulthén Lambarö VSK J 4 52 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 



10 Therese Taube Lida VSK J 3 49 18,25 Lida Cup 

11 Matilda Moström Matfors VSK U 4 46 18,25 Sweden Cup Graninge 

12 Lovisa Brännström Borås VSK U 2 46 18,25 DM Väst 

12 Daniele Hulthén Lambarö VSK J 2 46 18,25 Lida Cup 

14 Sofia Jansson Arvika VSK U 4,25 43 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

15 Emelie Bååth Nora VSK U 6 40 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

16 Tove Johansson Linköpings VSK U 3,5 40 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

17 Sigrun Bergstrand Lambarö VSK U 1 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

18 Julia Karlsson Lambarö VSK U 0,5 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

19 Daniella Karlsson Lida VSK J 4 37 18,25 Lida Cup 

20 Annika Winberg Göteborgs VSK J 2,25 37 18,25 DM Väst 

21 Jenny Malmström Borås VSK U 2 37 18,25 DM Väst 

22 Madelene Lindfors Varbergs VSK J 1 37 18,25 Varberg Open 

23 Olivia Lindberg VSK Kringlan U 3,5 34 18,25 Lida Cup 

24 Viktoria Ottosson Göteborgs VSK U 2 34 18,25 DM Väst 

24 Jennie Öhman Mariestads VSK U 2 34 18,25 Lida Cup 

26 Kristina Ziethén Borås VSK U 1 34 18,25 Kräftcupen 

 
Herrar U-21 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Erik Lithner Karlstads VSK U-21 2 58 11,25 Varberg Open 

2 David Ånesjö Karlstads VSK U-21 0,5 58 11,25 Kräftcupen 

3 Daniel Efverström Gävle VSK J 4 58 12 San Gervasio 

4 David Didriksson Linköpings VSK U-21 3 58 12 SM Linköping 

4 Johan Efverström Gävle VSK J 3 58 12 Tri Lakes 

6 Martin Hallqvist Karlstads VSK U-21 2 58 12 SM Linköping 

6 Niclas Korsar Hofors BVK U-21 2 58 12 Carlsson Trippeln 

8 Markus Brännström Linköpings VSK U-21 1 58 12 Carlsson Trippeln 

9 Oskar Vikström Älvkarleby VSK J 5 58 13 Mocalieri Cup 

10 Per Johansson Arvika VSK U-21 3 58 13 Marberg Open 

11 Nicklas Brage Linköpings VSK U-21 2,5 58 13 Marberg Open 

12 Simon Bryngelsson Vänersborgs VSK U-21 1,5 58 13 DM Väst 

13 Martin Nordh Nora VSK J 1 58 13 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

14 Niclas Garplind Linköpings VSK J 5 58 14,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

14 Martin Skande Lambarö VSK U-21 5 58 14,25 Lida Cup 

16 Jens Nilsson Gamla Boo VSK U-21 4,25 58 14,25 Marberg Open 

17 Henrik Nilsson Bromölla VSK J 4 58 14,25 Marberg Open 

18 David Rosén Linköpings VSK U-21 3,5 58 14,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

19 Jimmy Modén Graninge VSK U-21 3 58 14,25 Sweden Cup Matfors 

20 Richard Nilsson Bromölla VSK U-21 2 58 14,25 Marberg Open 

20 Martin Rosén Linköpings VSK J 2 58 14,25 Lida Cup 

22 Jacob Sejnelid Vänersborgs VSK J 6 58 16 DM Väst 

23 Emil Lund Alingsås VSK J 4 58 16 Svallvågen Open 

23 William Pilgrim Lida VSK U-21 4 58 16 Lida Cup 

25 Johan Franzén Lidköpings VSK J 3 58 16 Varberg Open 

26 David Widén Lambarö VSK J 2,5 58 16 Gävle slalomcup 

27 Linus Ohlsson Cascade Ski Club J 0,5 58 16 DM Väst 

28 Jimmy Ljungberg Gamla Boo VSK U-21 4 58 18,25 Marberg Open 



29 Tobias Jackson Sandvikens SS J 3 58 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

30 Per Troedsson Karlstads VSK J 2,5 58 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

31 Johan Thyr Göteborgs VSK J 2,25 58 18,25 DM Väst 

32 Lasse Lindén VSK Svanen U 3 55 13 Varberg Open 

33 Adam Jansson Arvika VSK U 3 55 16 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

34 Vilgot Österlund Nyköpings VSK U 1 55 16 Carlsson Trippeln 

35 Jakob Jansson VSK Kringlan J 5 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

36 Emil Moell Lambarö VSK U 3,5 55 18,25 Lida Cup 

37 Johan Idehaag Nyköpings VSK U 2 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

38 Tobias Pettersson VSK Kringlan U 4 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

39 Carl-Martin Idehaag Nyköpings VSK J 3 52 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

39 Martin Jackson Sandvikens SS U 3 52 18,25 Marberg Open 

41 Stellan Ahvander Lida VSK U-21 2,5 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

42 Gustav Andersson Karlstads VSK J 2,25 52 18,25 Slåstad Open 

43 Robin Hofmann VSK Kringlan J 2 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

44 Albert Jonsson Sunne VSK U 1,5 52 18,25 Svallvågen Open 

45 Vilhelm Müller VSK Kringlan J 3 49 18,25 Lida Cup 

46 Patrik Öhman Mariestads VSK  U 2 49 18,25 DM Väst 

47 Andreas Ohlsson Cascade Ski Club U 1 49 18,25 DM Väst 

48 Gustav Jakobssén Lambarö VSK U 3 46 18,25 Lida Cup 

49 Johan Morssing- 
Vilén 

Nora VSK U 4 43 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

50 Christopher Garplind Linköpings VSK U-21 5,5 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

51 Jonas Rodhin Cascade Ski Club J 5 40 18,25 DM Väst 

52 Niclas Andersson Silvköparens VSK J 2,5 40 18,25 Gävle slalomcup 

52 Freddy Haglund Hofors BVK U-21 2,5 40 18,25 Hofors Masters 

54 Felix Blomqvist Nora VSK U 2 40 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

55 Ludvig Boström Sigtuna VSK J 1 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

56 Martin Ottosson Göteborgs VSK U 3 34 18,25 DM Väst 

57 Viktor Johansson Mariestads VSK U 1 34 18,25 DM Väst 

 
Damer U-21 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Christine Ånesjö Karlstads VSK U-21 3 55 12 Varberg Open 

2 Elin Jansson Waxholms VSK U-21 2,25 55 13 Gävle slalomcup 

3 Madeleine Bergström Gävle VSK U-21 4,25 55 14,25 Scandinavian Masters 

4 Sandra Gustavsson Moheds VSK J 3,5 55 14,25 Marberg Open 

5 Lisa Francke Bromölla VSK J 2,5 55 14,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

5 Sara  Westerlund Lida VSK J 2,5 55 14,25 Marberg Open 

7 Madelen  Pantzare Hofors BVK J 2 55 14,25 SM Linköping 

8 Stina Francke Bromölla VSK U-21 5 55 16 Carlsson Trippeln 

9 Camilla Broström Nacka VSK J 3,5 55 16 Lida Cup 

10 Sara Edvardsson Alingsås VSK U-21 3 55 16 DM Väst 

11 Jennifer Täfvander Matfors VSK U 2 55 16 Sweden Cup Matfors 

12 Ida Francke Bromölla VSK U-21 4,5 55 18,25 Marberg Open 

13 Fanny Haglund Hofors BVK J 4 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

14 Josefin Widén Lambarö VSK U 3 55 18,25 Marberg Open 

15 Elin Thorin Cascade Ski Club U-21 1,5 55 18,25 DM Väst 



16 Nicole Hulthén Lambarö VSK J 4 52 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

17 Therese Taube Lida VSK J 3 49 18,25 Lida Cup 

18 Matilda Moström Matfors VSK U 4 46 18,25 Sweden Cup Graninge 

19 Lovisa Brännström Borås VSK U 2 46 18,25 DM Väst 

19 Daniele Hulthén Lambarö VSK J 2 46 18,25 Lida Cup 

21 Sofia Jansson Arvika VSK U 4,25 43 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

22 Emelie Bååth Nora VSK U 6 40 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

23 Tove Johansson Linköpings VSK U 3,5 40 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

24 Sigrun Bergstrand Lambarö VSK U 1 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

25 Julia Karlsson Lambarö VSK U 0,5 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

26 Daniella Karlsson Lida VSK J 4 37 18,25 Lida Cup 

27 Annika Winberg Göteborgs VSK J 2,25 37 18,25 DM Väst 

28 Jenny Malmström Borås VSK U 2 37 18,25 DM Väst 

29 Madelene Lindfors Varbergs VSK J 1 37 18,25 Varberg Open 

30 Olivia Lindberg VSK Kringlan U 3,5 34 18,25 Lida Cup 

31 Viktoria Ottosson Göteborgs VSK U 2 34 18,25 DM Väst 

31 Jennie Öhman Mariestads VSK U 2 34 18,25 Lida Cup 

33 Kristina Ziethén Borås VSK U 1 34 18,25 Kräftcupen 

 
Herrar Open 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Michael Kjellander VSK Svallvågen YO 2 58 10,25 Varberg Open 

2 Christer Danielsson Lambarö VSK OPEN 4 58 10,75 Varberg Open 

3 Jonas Jakobsson Vänersborgs VSK OPEN 5 58 11,25 Varberg Open 

3 Jacob Lönnström Nora VSK OPEN 5 58 11,25 Svallvågen Open 

5 Peter Grinups Karlstads VSK OPEN 3,5 58 11,25 Svallvågen Open 

6 Daniel Edvardsson Alingsås VSK OPEN 3 58 11,25 Kräftcupen 

6 Henrik Huss Karlstads VSK OPEN 3 58 11,25 Varberg Open 

6 Eric Marberg Fagersta 
Västansfors VSK 

OPEN 3 58 11,25 Amberg 

9 Henrik Thengius Bromölla VSK OPEN 2,5 58 11,25 Varberg Open 

10 Thomas Gustafson Sunne VSK YO 2 58 11,25 Mocalieri Cup 

10 Nicklas Larsson Sigtuna VSK OPEN 2 58 11,25 Lida Cup 

10 Erik Lithner Karlstads VSK U-21 2 58 11,25 Varberg Open 

10 Stefan Lund Alingsås VSK YO 2 58 11,25 Varberg Open 

10 Tobias Persson Ambjörnarps VSK OPEN 2 58 11,25 DM Väst 

10 Ulf Skande Lambarö VSK ÄO 2 58 11,25 Scandinavian Masters 

16 Andre Malmros VSK Svanen OPEN 1,5 58 11,25 Marberg Open 

17 Daniel Hagäng Linköpings VSK OPEN 1 58 11,25 Amberg 

17 Jörgen Jansson Gävle VSK YO 1 58 11,25 SM Linköping 

17 Martin Svensson Alingsås VSK YO 1 58 11,25 DM Väst 

20 David Ånesjö Karlstads VSK U-21 0,5 58 11,25 Kräftcupen 

21 David Cederqvist VSK Kringlan YO 5 58 12 Marberg Open 

21 Johan Uhlander Karlstads VSK OPEN 5 58 12 Scandinavian Masters 

23 Daniel Efverström Gävle VSK J 4 58 12 San Gervasio 

24 Mattias Wahlfried Bromölla VSK OPEN 3,5 58 12 Svallvågen Open 

25 David Didriksson Linköpings VSK U-21 3 58 12 SM Linköping 

25 Johan Efverström Gävle VSK J 3 58 12 Tri Lakes 



27 Dan Englund Båt & VSK Delfin YO 2 58 12 Marberg Open 

27 Martin Frank Lambarö VSK OPEN 2 58 12 SM Linköping 

27 Joakim Hagberg Lambarö VSK YO 2 58 12 SM Linköping 

27 Martin Hallqvist Karlstads VSK U-21 2 58 12 SM Linköping 

27 Niclas Korsar Hofors BVK U-21 2 58 12 Carlsson Trippeln 

27 Dan Rudhag Göteborgs VSK OPEN 2 58 12 Varberg Open 

27 Peter Svensson Ambjörnarps VSK ÄO 2 58 12 Scandinavian Masters 

34 Gunnar Bonte Karlstads VSK YO 1,5 58 12 Slåstad Open 

35 Markus Brännström Linköpings VSK U-21 1 58 12 Carlsson Trippeln 

35 Andreas Sonestad Fagersta 
Västansfors VSK 

OPEN 1 58 12 Kräftcupen 

37 Anders Eldeklev Lida VSK YO 5 58 13 Lida Cup 

37 Oskar Vikström Älvkarleby VSK J 5 58 13 Mocalieri Cup 

39 Henrik Antonsson Varbergs VSK OPEN 4 58 13 Varberg Open 

39 Peter Johansson Eskilstuna VSK YO 4 58 13 SM Linköping 

39 Johan Sandgren VSK 
Ruskprickarna 

OPEN 4 58 13 Hofors Masters 

42 Fredrik Eriksson Graninge VSK OPEN 3 58 13 Sweden Cup Matfors 

42 Per Johansson Arvika VSK U-21 3 58 13 Marberg Open 

42 Daniel Lönnström Nora VSK OPEN 3 58 13 Kräftcupen 

45 Nicklas Brage Linköpings VSK U-21 2,5 58 13 Marberg Open 

45 Per Rudhag Göteborgs VSK OPEN 2,5 58 13 Varberg Open 

47 Klas Österlund Nyköpings VSK ÄO 2,25 58 13 Carlsson Trippeln 

48 Simon Bryngelsson Vänersborgs VSK U-21 1,5 58 13 DM Väst 

49 Martin Nordh Nora VSK J 1 58 13 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

50 Tommy Johansson Alingsås VSK OPEN 0,5 58 13 DM Väst 

50 Jonas Nygård Lida VSK YO 0,5 58 13 SM Linköping 

52 Niclas Garplind Linköpings VSK J 5 58 14,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

52 Martin Skande Lambarö VSK U-21 5 58 14,25 Lida Cup 

54 Jonas Kavmark Lida VSK YO 4,5 58 14,25 SM Linköping 

55 Björn Bylin Ambjörnarps VSK YO 4,25 58 14,25 Scandinavian Masters 

55 Jens Nilsson Gamla Boo VSK U-21 4,25 58 14,25 Marberg Open 

57 Erik Morssing 
Vilén 

Nora VSK OPEN 4 58 14,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

57 Henrik Nilsson Bromölla VSK J 4 58 14,25 Marberg Open 

59 David Rosén Linköpings VSK U-21 3,5 58 14,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

59 Fredrik Åström Gävle VSK OPEN 3,5 58 14,25 Hofors Masters 

61 Jimmy Modén Graninge VSK U-21 3 58 14,25 Sweden Cup Matfors 

62 Yoshihiko Fukushima Lida VSK YO 2 58 14,25 Lida Cup 

62 Richard Nilsson Bromölla VSK U-21 2 58 14,25 Marberg Open 

62 Martin Rosén Linköpings VSK J 2 58 14,25 Lida Cup 

65 Tobias Aderum Vänersborgs VSK OPEN 0,5 58 14,25 Varberg Open 

66 Jacob Sejnelid Vänersborgs VSK J 6 58 16 DM Väst 

67 Emil Lund Alingsås VSK J 4 58 16 Svallvågen Open 

67 William Pilgrim Lida VSK U-21 4 58 16 Lida Cup 

69 Johan Franzén Lidköpings VSK J 3 58 16 Varberg Open 

70 David Widén Lambarö VSK J 2,5 58 16 Gävle slalomcup 

71 Linus Ohlsson Cascade Ski Club J 0,5 58 16 DM Väst 

72 Jimmy Ljungberg Gamla Boo VSK U-21 4 58 18,25 Marberg Open 



73 Tobias Jackson Sandvikens SS J 3 58 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

74 Per Troedsson Karlstads VSK J 2,5 58 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

75 Johan Thyr Göteborgs VSK J 2,25 58 18,25 DM Väst 

76 Lasse Lindén VSK Svanen U 3 55 13 Varberg Open 

77 Adam Jansson Arvika VSK U 3 55 16 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

78 Vilgot Österlund Nyköpings VSK U 1 55 16 Carlsson Trippeln 

79 Jakob Jansson VSK Kringlan J 5 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

80 Rasmus Ehrengren VSK Kringlan OPEN 4 55 18,25 Lida Cup 

81 Emil Moell Lambarö VSK U 3,5 55 18,25 Lida Cup 

82 Daniel Lennkvist Silvköparens VSK OPEN 2,25 55 18,25 Gävle slalomcup 

83 Johan Idehaag Nyköpings VSK U 2 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

84 Tobias Pettersson VSK Kringlan U 4 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

85 Carl-Martin Idehaag Nyköpings VSK J 3 52 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

85 Martin Jackson Sandvikens SS U 3 52 18,25 Marberg Open 

87 Stellan Ahvander Lida VSK U-21 2,5 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

88 Gustav Andersson Karlstads VSK J 2,25 52 18,25 Slåstad Open 

89 Robin Hofmann VSK Kringlan J 2 52 18,25 Lida Cup 

90 Albert Jonsson Sunne VSK U 1,5 52 18,25 Svallvågen Open 

91 Jakob Fors Silvköparens VSK OPEN 6 49 18,25 Gävle slalomcup 

92 Vilhelm Müller VSK Kringlan J 3 49 18,25 Lida Cup 

93 Patrik Öhman Mariestads VSK  U 2 49 18,25 DM Väst 

94 Andreas Ohlsson Cascade Ski Club U 1 49 18,25 DM Väst 

95 Gustav Jakobssén Lambarö VSK U 3 46 18,25 Lida Cup 

96 Johan Morssing- 
Vilén 

Nora VSK U 4 43 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

97 Christopher Garplind Linköpings VSK U-21 5,5 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

98 Jonas Rodhin Cascade Ski Club J 5 40 18,25 DM Väst 

99 Bo Söderlund VSK 
Ruskprickarna 

VET 4 40 18,25 Hofors Masters 

100 Niclas Andersson Silvköparens VSK J 2,5 40 18,25 Gävle slalomcup 

100 Freddy Haglund Hofors BVK U-21 2,5 40 18,25 Hofors Masters 

102 Felix Blomqvist Nora VSK U 2 40 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

102 Bo Sjöström Silvköparens VSK ÄO 2 40 18,25 Hofors Masters 

102 Patrik Stubbe Nyköpings VSK YO 2 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

105 Ludvig Boström Sigtuna VSK J 1 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

106 Martin Ottosson Göteborgs VSK U 3 34 18,25 DM Väst 

107 Viktor Johansson Mariestads VSK U 1 34 18,25 DM Väst 

 
Damer Open 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Josefin Edebäck Fagersta 
Västansfors VSK 

OPEN 3 55 11,25 Swiss Spring Open 

2 Christine Ånesjö Karlstads VSK U-21 3 55 12 Varberg Open 

3 Natascha Anderberg Nora VSK OPEN 1 55 12 Varberg Open 

4 Anna Bylin Ambjörnarps VSK OPEN 4 55 13 DM Väst 

5 Elin Jansson Waxholms VSK U-21 2,25 55 13 Gävle slalomcup 

6 Madeleine Bergström Gävle VSK U-21 4,25 55 14,25 Scandinavian Masters 

7 Sandra Gustavsson Moheds VSK J 3,5 55 14,25 Marberg Open 

7 Ann Lahti Karlstads VSK YO 3,5 55 14,25 Slåstad Open 



9 Lisa Francke Bromölla VSK J 2,5 55 14,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

9 Sara  Westerlund Lida VSK J 2,5 55 14,25 Marberg Open 

11 Madelen  Pantzare Hofors BVK J 2 55 14,25 SM Linköping 

12 Stina Francke Bromölla VSK U-21 5 55 16 Carlsson Trippeln 

13 Camilla Broström Nacka VSK J 3,5 55 16 Lida Cup 

14 Sara Edvardsson Alingsås VSK U-21 3 55 16 DM Väst 

15 Elin Larsson Ambjörnarps VSK OPEN 2 55 16 Kräftcupen 

15 Jennifer Täfvander Matfors VSK U 2 55 16 Sweden Cup Matfors 

17 Ida Francke Bromölla VSK U-21 4,5 55 18,25 Marberg Open 

18 Fanny Haglund Hofors BVK J 4 55 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

19 Elisabeth Högstedt Lida VSK YO 3,5 55 18,25 Marberg Open 

20 Josefin Widén Lambarö VSK U 3 55 18,25 Marberg Open 

21 Elin Thorin Cascade Ski Club U-21 1,5 55 18,25 DM Väst 

22 Sara Bergström VSK Svallvågen OPEN 0 55 18,25 DM Väst 

23 Nicole Hulthén Lambarö VSK J 4 52 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

24 Martina Sjåstad Ambjörnarps VSK ÄO 2 52 18,25 Kräftcupen 

25 Therese Lindberg VSK 
Ruskprickarna 

OPEN 3 49 18,25 Hofors Masters 

25 Therese Taube Lida VSK J 3 49 18,25 Lida Cup 

27 Anna Främst Båt & VSK Delfin OPEN 2 49 18,25 Hofors Masters 

28 Matilda Moström Matfors VSK U 4 46 18,25 Sweden Cup Graninge 

29 Lovisa Brännström Borås VSK U 2 46 18,25 DM Väst 

29 Daniele Hulthén Lambarö VSK J 2 46 18,25 Lida Cup 

31 Linnea Cederqvist Lida VSK OPEN 1 46 18,25 Lida Cup 

32 Sofia Jansson Arvika VSK U 4,25 43 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

33 Emelie Bååth Nora VSK U 6 40 18,25 Carlsson Trippeln 

34 Tove Johansson Linköpings VSK U 3,5 40 18,25 U J U-21 SM Svanen 

35 Sigrun Bergstrand Lambarö VSK U 1 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

36 Julia Karlsson Lambarö VSK U 0,5 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

37 Daniella Karlsson Lida VSK J 4 37 18,25 Lida Cup 

38 Annika Winberg Göteborgs VSK J 2,25 37 18,25 DM Väst 

39 Jenny Malmström Borås VSK U 2 37 18,25 DM Väst 

40 Madelene Lindfors Varbergs VSK J 1 37 18,25 Varberg Open 

41 Olivia Lindberg VSK Kringlan U 3,5 34 18,25 Lida Cup 

42 Viktoria Ottosson Göteborgs VSK U 2 34 18,25 DM Väst 

42 Jennie Öhman Mariestads VSK U 2 34 18,25 Lida Cup 

44 Kristina Ziethén Borås VSK U 1 34 18,25 Kräftcupen 

 
Herrar Yngre Oldboys 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Peter Svensson Ambjörnarps VSK ÄO 1 55 10,75 Varberg Open 

2 Morgan Söderberg Alingsås VSK ÄO 5 55 11,25 Svallvågen Open 

3 Tommy Bergström VSK Svallvågen ÄO 4 55 11,25 Svallvågen Open 

4 Anders Pålsson VSK Svanen YO 3,5 55 11,25 Svallvågen Open 

5 Ulf Skande Lambarö VSK ÄO 2 55 11,25 Lida Cup 

6 Stefan Lund Alingsås VSK YO 1 55 11,25 Oldboys NM 

7 Martin Svensson Alingsås VSK YO 4,5 55 12 Oldboys NM 

8 Bo Lindén VSK Svanen ÄO 4 55 12 Varberg Open 



9 Gunnar Bonte Karlstads VSK YO 3,5 55 12 Gävle slalomcup 

9 Niclas Wiklund Gävle VSK YO 3,5 55 12 Svallvågen Open 

11 Lars Jansson Lidköpings VSK ÄO 2 55 12 Varberg Open 

12 Mikael Claesson Lidköpings VSK YO 0,5 55 12 Kräftcupen 

12 Jonas Kavmark Lida VSK YO 0,5 55 12 Lida Cup 

14 Bo Sjöström Silvköparens VSK ÄO 4 55 13 Oldboys NM 

14 Bo Söderlund VSK 
Ruskprickarna 

VET 4 55 13 Varberg Open 

16 Magnus Jonsson Sunne VSK YO 2 55 13 Gävle slalomcup 

16 Urban Lyxell Matfors VSK YO 2 55 13 Sweden Cup Graninge 

18 Ulf Eliasson Graninge VSK ÄO 1,25 55 13 Sweden Cup Graninge 

19 Anders Kästel Bollebygds VSK ÄO 5 55 14,25 Varberg Open 

20 Ingemar Persson Ambjörnarps VSK VET 3 55 14,25 Kräftcupen 

21 Mikael Ljungström Mariestads VSK YO 2 55 14,25 Kräftcupen 

22 Dennis Konstanzer Lida VSK YO 3 55 18,25 Lida Cup 

23 Peter Boström Sigtuna VSK YO 1,5 55 18,25 Lida Cup 

24 Mikael Björk Mariestads VSK YO 3 52 18,25 DM Väst 

25 Björn Pettersson Sigtuna VSK YO 2 40 18,25 Lida Cup 

26 Magnus Petrius Varbergs VSK YO 5 37 18,25 Svallvågen Open 

27 Jerry Bäcklin Sunne VSK ÄO 3,5 37 18,25 Oldboys NM 

 
Damer Yngre Oldgirls 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Ann Lahti Karlstads VSK YO 3,5 55 14,25 Slåstad Open 

2 Elisabeth Högstedt Lida VSK YO 3,5 55 18,25 Marberg Open 

3 Martina Sjåstad Ambjörnarps VSK ÄO 2 52 18,25 Kräftcupen 

 
Herrar Äldre Oldboys 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Peter Svensson Ambjörnarps VSK ÄO 1 55 10,75 Varberg Open 

2 Morgan Söderberg Alingsås VSK ÄO 5 55 11,25 Svallvågen Open 

3 Tommy Bergström VSK Svallvågen ÄO 4 55 11,25 Svallvågen Open 

4 Ulf Skande Lambarö VSK ÄO 2 55 11,25 Lida Cup 

5 Bo Lindén VSK Svanen ÄO 4 55 12 Varberg Open 

6 Lars Jansson Lidköpings VSK ÄO 2 55 12 Varberg Open 

7 Bo Sjöström Silvköparens VSK ÄO 4 55 13 Oldboys NM 

7 Bo Söderlund VSK 
Ruskprickarna 

VET 4 55 13 Varberg Open 

9 Ulf Eliasson Graninge VSK ÄO 1,25 55 13 Sweden Cup Graninge 

10 Anders Kästel Bollebygds VSK ÄO 5 55 14,25 Varberg Open 

11 Ingemar Persson Ambjörnarps VSK VET 3 55 14,25 Kräftcupen 

12 Jerry Bäcklin Sunne VSK ÄO 3,5 37 18,25 Oldboys NM 

 
Damer Äldre Oldgirls 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Martina Sjåstad Ambjörnarps VSK ÄO 2 52 18,25 Kräftcupen 

 
 
 



Herrar Veteraner 
PL Förnamn Efternamn Klubb Klass Boj Hast Lina Tävling 

1 Bo Söderlund VSK 
Ruskprickarna 

VET 4 55 13 Varberg Open 

2 Ingemar Persson Ambjörnarps VSK VET 3 55 14,25 Kräftcupen 

 
 
 
 
 


